502942965 08/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2989563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REGINA MARBET	07/11/2014
ALEXANDRE PERRIER	07/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSILE PAT AG
Street Address:	FABRIKSTRASSE 10
City:	HAEGENDORF
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14379338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R.C.171	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedAsgn#page1.tif source=executedAsgn#page2.tif

PATENT 502942965 REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0108

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, the undersigned

Place, date: Haegendorf

Regina MARBET Spiegelberg 22 CH-4933 RUETSCHELEN Switzerland

declare having assigned the entire rights and interests in and to

International patent application No. PCT/IB2013/051240 « LIQUID STORAGE AND DELIVERY SYSTEM »

to

SENSILE PAT AG Fabrikstrasse 10 CH-4614 HAEGENDORF Switzerland

M. July

who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom

2014

Regina MARBET	For SENSILE PAT AG:
R. Mallut	Name: Decl. Brandl Position: CE
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
I, Rudo of Siller whose address of the second and did see Regina MARBET, who is personal Assignment, sign and execute same.	ss is: hereby declare that I was personally present ally known to me to be the person named in this
Declared at Nazendo f, this 11 c (locality)	of <u>Jelly</u> , 2014.
(Witness signature)	¥
I, Hagelalence Latell whose address and did see Regina MARBET, who is personal Assignment, sign and execute same.	ss is: hereby declare that I was personally present ally known to me to be the person named in this
Declared at Hasandorf, this Mo (locality)	of <u>Sule</u> , 2014.
(Witness signature)	

PATENT REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0109

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, the undersigned

Alexandre PERRIER Oristalstrasse 24c CH-4410 LIESTAL Switzerland

declare having assigned the entire rights and interests in and to

International patent application No. PCT/IB2013/051240 « LIQUID STORAGE AND DELIVERY SYSTEM »

to

RECORDED: 08/20/2014

SENSILE PAT AG Fabrikstrasse 10 CH-4614 HAEGENDORF Switzerland

who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom

Place, date: Haegendorf , July 2/51 2014
Alexandre PERRIER For SENSILE PAT AG:
Name: Doe Brandt Position:
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Daye Gross School whose address is: Some of Signal of hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Alexandre PERRIER, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same. Declared at 18 person for July 1014. (locality)
(Witness signature)
I, Marco Delsee Whose address is: 6 124 444 45 45 46 28 Else Kryger CH hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Alexandre PERRIER, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at be genote f, this 2 of July, , 2014. (locality)
(Witness signature)

PATENT REEL: 033574 FRAME: 0110